EUROPEAN

F {

SERIES *

PAUL RICARD

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session

Afternoon Session

Classification by Category

No Team Drivers Car Ty Time Lap Total Gap Kph
LMP2
1 37 COOL Racing N. LAPIERRE / N. KRUETTEN / Y. YE Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:44.166 9 26 199.4
2 30 Duqueine Team M. ROJAS / R. DE GERUS / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:44.239 44 57 +0.073 +0.073 199.3
3 34 Racing Team Turkey S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. AITKEN Oreca 07 - Gibson PAA G 1:44.544 6 65 +0.378 +0.305 198.7
4 43 Inter Europol Competition  F SCHERER/P. FITTIPALDI / D. HEINEMEIER-HANSSON Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:44.778 15 59 +0.612 +0.234 198.3
5 22 United Autosports P. HANSON / T. GAMBLE / D. TAPPY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:44.804 26 50 +0.638 +0.026 198.2
6 88 AF Corse SRL F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA Oreca 07 - Gibson PAA G 1:45.000 9 72 +0.834 +0.196 197.9
7 24 Nielsen Racing R. SALES / M. BELL / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 1:45.056 44 54 +0.890 +0.056 197.8
8 47 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / J. ALLEN / A. PERONI Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 1:45.254 4 76 +1.088 +0.198 197.4
9 31 TDS Racing x Vaillante P- UAADOMO / M. BECHE / T. VAN DERHELM Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 1:45.298 20 61 +1.132 +0.044 197.3
10 65 Panis Racing J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:45.329 15 40 +1.163 +0.031 197.2
11 19 Algarve Pro Racing S. FLORSCH / B. VISCAAL Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:45.503 42 43 +1.337 +0.174 196.9
12 40 Graff Racing E. TROUILLET / S. PAGE / D. DROUX Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 1:45.582 8 60 +1.416 +0.079 196.8
13 9 Prema Racing L COLOMBO / L. DELETRAZ / F. HABSBURG Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:45.749 5 74 +1.583 +0.167 196.5
14 28 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:45.758 19 52 +1.592 +0.009 196.4
15 21 Mihlner Motorsport M. KAISER / T. LAURENT / U. DE WILDE Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:46.296 10 58 +2.130 +0.538 195.5
16 51 Team Virage R. HODES / G. AUBRY / J. JAAFAR Oreca 07 - Gibson P/A G 1:46.941 7 39 +2.775 +0.645 194.3
17 35 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE /'S. CAMPANA / M. POMMER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 1:47.310 27 31 +3.144 +0.369 193.6

LMP3

1 17 COOL Racing

27 COOL Racing
2 United Autosports

5 RLR MSport

15 RLR MSport

14 Inter Europol Competition

11 Eurointernational

13 Inter Europol Competition
4 DKR Engineering

10 3 United Autosports

11 7 Nielsen Racing

12 6 360 Racing

13 10 Eurointernational

VONOOMAWN

M. SMITH / M. BENHAM / M. JAKOBSEN
N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN
B. VOISIN / J. CAYGILL / F. GEHRSITZ

M. JENSEN / N. ADCOCK / A. KAPADIA
H. FELBERMAYR IR / V. CATALANO / A. MCCUSKER

N. ABRAMCZYK / M. KAPRZYK / J. DAYSON
M. SIEBERT / M. KOEBOLT / A. CHILA

C. CREWS / N. PINO / G. OLIVEIRA
S. ALVAREZ / A. BUKHANTSOY / T. VAN ROMPUY / L. HORR

J. MCGUIRE / K. VAN BERLO / A. BENTLEY

A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN
T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / M. RICHARDS

G. VAN BERLO / X. LLOVERAS / T. CLOET

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 -
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan
Ligier JS P320 - Nissan

Nissan
Nissan
Nissan

TTTTXTXTZXTZTZXTZXTZXZXX

1:50.230
1:50.675
1:50.751

1:51.218
1:51.342
1:52.126
1:52.138
1:52.164
1:52.219
1:52.287
1:53.288
1:54.808

+0.445
51 +0.521
53 +0.988
+1.112
26 +1.896
56 +1.908
57 +1.934
52 +1.989
63 +2.057
53 +3.058
+4.578

+0.445
+0.076
+0.467
+0.124
+0.784
+0.012
+0.026
+0.055
+0.068
+1.001
+1.520

188.5
187.7
187.6
186.8
186.6
185.3
185.3
185.2
185.1
185.0
183.4
181.0

LMGTE

57 Kessel Racing

77 Proton Competition

60 Iron Lynx

32 Rinaldi Racing

33 Rinaldi Racing

69 Oman Racing with TF Sport
18 Absolute Racing

55 Spirit of Race

83 Iron Lynx

95 Oman Racing with TF Sport
11 93 Proton Competition

12 66 JMW Motorsport

VONOONAWN =

—_
o

Published at: ..........cooiviiiiiiic

T. KIMURA / F. SCHANDORFF / M. JENSEN

C. RIED / L. FERRARI / G. BRUNI

C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / D. RIGON

P. EHRET / N. VARRONE / M. GIDLEY
C. HOOK / O. TUNJO / F. CRESTANI
A. AL HARTHY / M. SORENSEN / S. DE HAAN

A. HARYANTO / M. RUMP / A. PICARIELLO

D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / D. PEREL
R. FREY / M. GATTING / S. BOVY

J. HARTSHORNE / H. CHAVES / J. ADAM
M. FASSBENDER / Z. ROBICHON / R. LIETZ

G. PETROBELLI / S. HUDSPETH / M. PAYNE

Track Temp: 25,60 °C  Air Temp: 14,67 °C  Track Status:

Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo

Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo

Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo

[eNeNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

1:54.464
1:54.525
1:54.673
1:54.857
1:54.923
1:54.954
1:54.988
1:55.356
1:55.368
1:55.486
1:55.492
1:55.727

83 +0.061
54 +0.209
62 +0.393
77 +0.459
45 40.490
66 +0.524
+0.892
53 +0.904
53 +1.022
62 +1.028
+1.263

+0.061
+0.148
+0.184
+0.066
+0.031
+0.034
+0.368
+0.012
+0.118
+0.006
+0.235

181.5
181.4
181.2
180.9
180.8
180.7
180.7
180.1
180.1
179.9
179.9
179.5

DRY

Race Director
Eduardo FREITAS

Timekeeper
Laia PEINADO

12/04/2022 Page 1/ 1



