



EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
Le Castellet Official Test Session
Afternoon Session

Classification by Category

No Team	Drivers	Car	Ty	Time	Lap Total	Gap	Kph
LMP2							
1	37 COOL Racing	N. LAPIERRE / N. KRUETTEN / Y. YE	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:44.166	9 26	199.4
2	30 Duqueine Team	M. ROJAS / R. DE GERUS / R. BRADLEY	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:44.239	44 57 +0.073 +0.073	199.3
3	34 Racing Team Turkey	S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD / J. AITKEN	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:44.544	6 65 +0.378 +0.305	198.7
4	43 Inter Europol Competition	F. SCHERER / P. FITTIPALDI / D. HEINEMIER-HANSSON	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:44.778	15 59 +0.612 +0.234	198.3
5	22 United Autosports	P. HANSON / T. GAMBLE / D. TAPPY	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:44.804	26 50 +0.638 +0.026	198.2
6	88 AF Corse SRL	F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:45.000	9 72 +0.834 +0.196	197.9
7	24 Nielsen Racing	R. SALES / M. BELL / B. HANLEY	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:45.056	44 54 +0.890 +0.056	197.8
8	47 Algarve Pro Racing	J. FALB / J. ALLEN / A. PERONI	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:45.254	4 76 +1.088 +0.198	197.4
9	31 TDS Racing x Vaillante	P. CIMADOMO / M. BECHE / T. VAN DER HELM	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:45.298	20 61 +1.132 +0.044	197.3
10	65 Paris Racing	J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / J. VAN UITERT	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:45.329	15 40 +1.163 +0.031	197.2
11	19 Algarve Pro Racing	S. FLÖRSCH / B. VISCAAL	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:45.503	42 43 +1.337 +0.174	196.9
12	40 Graff Racing	E. TROUILLET / S. PAGE / D. DROUX	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:45.582	8 60 +1.416 +0.079	196.8
13	9 Prema Racing	L. COLOMBO / L. DELETRAZ / F. HASSBURG	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:45.749	5 74 +1.583 +0.167	196.5
14	28 IDEC Sport	P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:45.758	19 52 +1.592 +0.009	196.4
15	21 Mühlner Motorsport	M. KAISER / T. LAURENT / U. DE WILDE	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:46.296	10 58 +2.130 +0.538	195.5
16	51 Team Virage	R. HODES / G. AUBRY / J. JAAFAR	Oreca 07 - Gibson	P/A	1:46.941	7 39 +2.775 +0.645	194.3
17	35 BHK Motorsport	F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA / M. POMMER	Oreca 07 - Gibson	G	1:47.310	27 31 +3.144 +0.369	193.6
LMP3							
1	17 COOL Racing	M. SMITH / M. BENHAM / M. JAKOBSEN	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:50.230	12 47	188.5
2	27 COOL Racing	N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:50.675	4 60 +0.445 +0.445	187.7
3	2 United Autosports	B. VOISIN / J. CAYGILL / F. GEHRSTZ	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:50.751	4 51 +0.521 +0.076	187.6
4	5 RLR MSPORT	M. JENSEN / N. ADCOCK / A. KAPADIA	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:51.218	6 53 +0.988 +0.467	186.8
5	15 RLR MSPORT	H. FELBERMAYR JR. / V. CATALANO / A. MCCUSKER	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:51.342	4 42 +1.112 +0.124	186.6
6	14 Inter Europol Competition	N. ABRAMCZYK / M. KAPRZYK / J. DAYSON	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:52.126	10 26 +1.896 +0.784	185.3
7	11 Eurointernational	M. SIEBERT / M. KOEBOLT / A. CHILA	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:52.138	55 56 +1.908 +0.012	185.3
8	13 Inter Europol Competition	C. CREWS / N. PINO / G. OLIVEIRA	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:52.164	26 57 +1.934 +0.026	185.2
9	4 DKR Engineering	S. ALVAREZ / A. BURKHANTSOV / T. VAN ROMPUY / L. HÖRR	Duqueine M30 - D08 - Nissan	M	1:52.219	19 52 +1.989 +0.055	185.1
10	3 United Autosports	J. MCGUIRE / K. VAN BERLO / A. BENTLEY	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:52.287	7 63 +2.057 +0.068	185.0
11	7 Nielsen Racing	A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:53.288	8 53 +3.058 +1.001	183.4
12	6 360 Racing	T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / M. RICHARDS	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M	1:54.808	4 44 +4.578 +1.520	181.0
13	10 Eurointernational	G. VAN BERLO / X. LLOVERAS / T. CLOET	Ligier JS P320 - Nissan	M			
LMGTE							
1	57 Kessel Racing	T. KIMURA / F. SCHANDORFF / M. JENSEN	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:54.464	43 44	181.5
2	77 Proton Competition	C. RIED / L. FERRARI / G. BRUNI	Porsche 911 RSR - 19	G	1:54.525	11 83 +0.061 +0.061	181.4
3	60 Iron Lynx	C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / D. RIGON	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:54.673	25 54 +0.209 +0.148	181.2
4	32 Rinaldi Racing	P. EHRET / N. VARRONE / M. GIDLEY	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:54.857	9 62 +0.393 +0.184	180.9
5	33 Rinaldi Racing	C. HOOK / O. TUNJO / F. CRESTANI	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:54.923	46 77 +0.459 +0.066	180.8
6	69 Oman Racing with TF Sport	A. AL HARTHY / M. SORENSEN / S. DE HAAN	Aston Martin Vantage AMR	G	1:54.954	6 45 +0.490 +0.031	180.7
7	18 Absolute Racing	A. HARYANTO / M. RUMP / A. PICARIELLO	Porsche 911 RSR - 19	G	1:54.988	64 66 +0.524 +0.034	180.7
8	55 Spirit of Race	D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / D. PEREL	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:55.356	28 30 +0.892 +0.368	180.1
9	83 Iron Lynx	R. FREY / M. GATTING / S. BOVY	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:55.368	26 53 +0.904 +0.012	180.1
10	95 Oman Racing with TF Sport	J. HARTSHORNE / H. CHAVES / J. ADAM	Aston Martin Vantage AMR	G	1:55.486	41 53 +1.022 +0.118	179.9
11	93 Proton Competition	M. FASSBENDER / Z. ROBICHON / R. LIETZ	Porsche 911 RSR - 19	G	1:55.492	49 62 +1.028 +0.006	179.9
12	66 JMW Motorsport	G. PETROBELLI / S. HUDSPETH / M. PAYNE	Ferrari 488 GTE Evo	G	1:55.727	4 60 +1.263 +0.235	179.5

Published at:

Track Temp: **25,60 °C** Air Temp: **14,67 °C** Track Status: **DRY**

Race Director Eduardo FREITAS	Timekeeper Laia PEINADO
---	-----------------------------------

